3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08SEP201T | KH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 1 ECR-23-191049 oz we 1%
2836893- 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2836893-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836893-1 B TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836893-7 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836893-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[2.00 mm [.079] -
INSUL [2.00 mm [.079] SP
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 a
_ - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZART CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 51190823 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: OBD I1 TERMINAL, FEMALE Sl | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 ) W W W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
£.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.40-2.40 mm [.055-.094 IN] S [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
1o WT10-1052 Rev WAZ267 - ) - (N 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEMQQ%[QN - | - 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECTFTICATION - - i - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
AN - ] | 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& S R N | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL S I S I | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
2318359-1 T116-1546-02 S R N | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
S R N | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
S R N | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
S R N | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
i [ -2l 2|2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
m;% ng EWF;I%NQHGHT %Eg%gﬂg?ggwwg S I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 850 05470 05 [ 0414/- 0007 6 S R N | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0_50mm? 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-002] 7.7 | -~ vt v ) 1338683°8  |FEED PAWL 26
0 30mm? 0 90470 05 [ 0351/ 0021 g o S A T /A ! 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2|2 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
S R N | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
S R N | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
E!!ﬂ S R N | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
S I VA 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lfl - (N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - (N 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I B | 1803083-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S I | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N | e JLL e, Hers TR 2o -
‘ S R N | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i R A B - c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
@EEE%%Q;?RWﬂéE SH@E%iéEgPé[Igi%OEA%LOELE ??EESTMENT MAY BE - 2| 2 2 2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
' S R N | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
zfl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L | c168085-c  |SCR, ST HD AP, Hows, W4 X 8.0 o
DOCUMENT. 1071-35000. -2l 2|2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S R N | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T ] | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
I | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
S R N | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I —
N - | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - | 1803095-3  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2] | 2-1803334-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARN I NG H R R B B i i g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ [T [ 1-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER J
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. A f f 1 1 *48505382858356 EE%EERC%%E:”ON i g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T2 T2 T T T T 18031793 [CRINPER. WIRE PREWIUN 1
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I RG]y SRE RS T CalTeb B eI ST | o T8AUG2OTT — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE 18AU62017 % TE qurmburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18AUG201 7 | NAME ‘
- | 7HANG Ocean Side fFeed
{giig% E EEE %E PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C g % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @52836893 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
© cormanes o1 TIC0 ELECTRONICS CORFoRaT on ALL FTOMTS FESTRVED ho|66 [ sescarerTn i | | s
SEE SHEET
-teD YPE
MECHANTCAL
"WH —= [=— 440.5
.
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A"
ﬁaﬁi TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(56,
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
S
44.6w§o_o5 ////

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L///‘ED%F
— 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

‘ORA"HEN DWN

18AUG20TT

K HUANG C_ TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG e — qurmburg’ S
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18AUG201 7 | NAME ‘
- | 7HANG Ocean Side fFeed
(‘) Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ g % or
A0mm STROKE f- o T APP[\CAT\ON SPEC ]
AOmm STROKE Ar Omm S T ROK E @ j Etg i’ SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES £- -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL ATERTAL B Ve A 100779 (©5=2836893
AR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
T e R R SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



